Model 73SD4
PC/104 (6) Channel SYNCHRO/RESOLVER
to DIGITAL Converter
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100 / 631.567.1823 (fax)  73SD4_Operations_Manual_Rev_A5
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com  / Cage Code: 0VGU1                                   Page 1 of 16
PC/104
6 Channel Single Speed or Two-Speed, Programmable
Encoder & Velocity Outputs, 16-Bit; Continuous Self Test;

North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100 / 631.567.1823 (fax)  73SD4_Operations_Manual_Rev_A5
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com  / Cage Code: 0VGU1                                   Page 15 of 16
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
                                                     73SD4 – X  X  X  2  X  X  -  XX
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHANNELS
2 = 2 Channels
 CODE
2
  (See Code Table)
4 = 4 Channels
6 = 6 Channels
ENVIRONMENTAL
C = No Conformal Coating
K = Removable Conformal Coating
FORMAT
S = Synchro
R = Resolver
M = Mixed (See Code Table), for Synchro,
       Resolver combinations
P = Synchro/Resolver Programmable
ISA BUS
2 = 16 Bit ISA Bus
 OPTIONAL REFERENCE SELECTION
1
 0 = No “On Board Reference”
 A = 2-28 VRMS output
 B = (N/A)
 C = 115 VRMS fixed output
 D = (N/A)
OPTIONAL ENCODER/COMMUTATION
                   AND TURNS COUNTER
    0 = NO ENCODER/COMMUTATION,
          OR TURNS COUNTER OPTIONS
    E = ENCODER/COMMUTATION
           OPTION ONLY
    T = TURNS COUNTER OPTION
          ONLY
    U = ENCODER/COMMUTATION
           AND TURNS COUNTER
           OPTIONS, BOTH INCLUDED
Code Table
Code
Frequency
(Hz)
Input
(VL-L)
 Input
(Z)
Ref
Vrms
Comments
01 400 11.8 40K 26
02 400 90 100K 115
03 50/400 90 100K 115
04 400 2-26 40K 2-26
06 2.5 KHz 2-26 40K 2-26
07 1.2 KHz 2-26 40K 2-26
Notes:
1. On-Board Reference IS independent output (not connected internally to any S/D channels).
2. Contact Factory for code list addendum for descriptions of code 50 and above.
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100 / 631.567.1823 (fax)  73SD4_Operations_Manual_Rev_A5
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com  / Cage Code: 0VGU1                                   Page 16 of 16
REVISION PAGE
Revision Description of Change Engineer Date
1.0
Preliminary Release – Based on 73_SD3_A001_Rev_3.1 / Programming not yet updated with
new features.
FH/as 04/18/06
1.2 Added programming extensions (rev 1.1 skipped) FH/as 05/11/06
1.3 Revised register mapping AS 02/01/07
1.4 Changed “Discrete” reference to “TTL Digital I/O”; NAI Address update AS 05/08/07
1.5 Part Number Designation reverts back to “SD3” format AS 06/01/07